(Loss)/Profit attributable to the equity holders of the parent(1)   (473)  (623)  (24)%

Non-controlling interests(1)   37  (88)
EPS, EUR diluted(1)   (0.08)  (0.11)  (27)%

Net cash and other liquid assets   4,409  8,246  (47)%

(1) Q1'16 result is not comparable to the previously published Q1'16 result due to an update to the Alcatel-Lucent purchase price allocation in Q3'16 which resulted in an adjustment to
the Q1'16 income tax benefit.

Table of Contents

   We present EBITDA as a supplemental measure of our performance. We define EBITDA as net income (loss) from continuing operations plus (i) income tax
(expense) / benefit (ii) financial income and expenses and (iii) depreciation and amortization. EBITDA has limitations as an analytical tool, and you should not
consider it in isolation, or as a substitute for an analysis of our results as reported under IFRS.

   Set forth below is a reconciliation of EBITDA to Loss from continuing operations:

7

EUR million

Ultra
Broadband
Networks

IP Networks
and

Application

Nokia's
Networks
business

Nokia
Technologies

Group
Common
and Other  Eliminations  Total  Unallocated

Nokia
Total

Q1 '17
Net sales   3,597  1,304  4,902  247  254  (15)  5,388  (11)  5,378

EBITDA   386  66  451  109  (88)  0  472  (204)  268
EBITDA

%   10.7% 5.1% 9.2% 44.1% (34.6)%   8.8%   5.0%
Q1 '16
Net sales   3,741  1,453  5,193  198  235  (11)  5,615  (104)  5,511

EBITDA   316  147  463  108  (88)  0  483  (787)  (304)
EBITDA

%   8.4% 10.1% 8.9% 54.5% (37.4)%   8.6%   (5.5)%

Q1 '17 EUR million

Ultra
Broadband
Networks

IP Networks
and

Application

Nokia's
Networks
business

Nokia
Technologies

Group
Common
and Other  Eliminations  Total  Unallocated

Nokia
Total

EBITDA   386  66  451  109  (88)  —  472  (204)  268
Depreciation and

amortization   (83)  (43)  (126)  (4)  (11)  —  (141)  (264)  (404)
Share of results of

associated
companies and
joint ventures   (1)  —  (1)  10  —  —  9  —  9

Operating
(loss)/profit   301  23  324  116  (99)  —  341  (468)  (127)

Share of results of
associated
companies and
joint ventures   1  —  1  (10)  —  —  (9)  —  (9)

Financial income
and expenses   (146)

Income tax
(expense)/benefit   (154)

Loss from
continuing
operations   (435)

Table of Contents

Cost Savings Progam

   The following table summarizes the financial information related to our cost savings program, as of the end of the three months ended March 31, 2017.
Balances related to previous Nokia and Alcatel-Lucent restructuring and cost savings programs have been included as part of this overall cost savings program as
of the second quarter of 2016.

8

Q1 '16 EUR million

Ultra
Broadband
Networks

IP Networks
and

Application

Nokia's
Networks
business

Nokia
Technologies

Group
Common
and Other  Eliminations  Total  Unallocated

Nokia
Total

EBITDA   316  147  463  108  (88)  —  483  (787)  (304)
Depreciation and

amortization   (84)  (39)  (124)  (2)  (11)  —  (136)  (270)  (406)
Share of results of

associated
companies and
joint ventures   (2)  —  (2)  —  —  —  (2)  —  (2)

Operating
(loss)/profit   230  107  337  106  (99)  —  345  (1,057)  (712)

Share of results of
associated
companies and
joint ventures   2  —  2  —  —  —  2  —  2

Financial income
and expenses   (103)

Income tax
(expense)/benefit   101

Loss from
continuing
operations   (712)

In EUR million, approximately  Q1'17
Opening balance of restructuring and associated liabilities   790
+ Charges in the quarter   80
–Cash outflows in the quarter   150
= Ending balance of restructuring and associated liabilities   720

of which restructuring provisions   650
of which other associated liabilities   70